ARTIST shall employ suitably trained and skilled professional personnel to perform all services 

under this Contract, subject to Article XXIV of this Contract and the Legal Arizona Worker's Act. 

ARTICLE Ill- PAYMENT 

In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay ARTI$T one 
hundred thirty five thousand dollars ($135,000.00) for design, fabrication and installation of ARTWORK. 
This amount shall be paid as provided in EXHIBIT 'B': PAYMENT. 

ARTICLE IV - INSURANCE 

ARTIST shall obtain and maintain at its own expense, during the entire term of this Contract the following

[...]

A In consideration of the performance and service described in the Scope of Services, COUNTY shall 
pay ARTIST the estimated amounts as set forth below and ARTIST shall charge COUNTY only in 
accordance with those same amounts. Total payment for services provided during the term of this 
Contract shall not exceed one hundred thirty five thousand dollars ($135,000.00). 

B. During the design phase, ARTIST shall be paid for design services including those of ARTIST sub­
consultants. ARTIST shall submit invoices to COUNTY with documentation that accurately defines 
progress towards completion of tasks, and the ARTIST'S estimate of the percentage of the task that